Notice of Emergency Public Meeting Of the Alaska Board of Game

Notice is given that the Alaska Board of Game will meet by teleconference on Wednesday, <u>July 28, 2010 at 1:30 p.m.</u> The purpose of the meeting is to consider regulatory changes necessitated by a judicial decision dated July 9, 2010 in the Manning, et al v. State, et al, litigation, 3KN -09-178Cl. Regulatory changes to subsistence hunting for moose and caribou and the Tier II subsistence hunting permit point system for Unit 13 will be addressed. The board will also consider regulatory changes to the Gulkana, Cantwell, Chistochina, Gakona, Mentasta, Tazlina, Chitina, and Kluti Kaah Community Harvest Permit for moose and caribou.

The meeting is open to the public. Listen-only teleconference sites are available for the public in Anchorage, Fairbanks, Palmer, Juneau, and GlennAllen at the following locations:

Anchorage Legislative Information Office (LIO), 716 West 4th Avenue;

Fairbanks Legislative Information Office, 1292 Sadler Way;

Palmer Department of Fish and Game Office, 1800 Glenn Highway, Suite 4;

Juneau Department of Fish and Game Office, 1255 West 8th Avenue (Caribou Conference Room); and

Bureau of Land Management Field Office in GlennAllen, 186.5 Glenn Highway

The meeting is intended to be streamed live on the Board of Game website at: http://www.boards.adfg.state.ak.us/gameinfo/index.php. The Board will not take public testimony during the teleconference.

Meeting materials including the proposed changes will be posted on the Board of Game website at http://www.boards.adfg.state.ak.us/gameinfo/meetinfo/gcal.php as quickly as possible and will be available through the Department of Fish and Game Boards Support Section. For information about the meeting or meeting materials, contact the Boards Support Section at (907) 465-4110.

If you are a person with a disability who may need a special accommodation in order to participate in the process on the proposed regulations, please contact Scott Crass at 465-4110 no later than 3:00 pm on Monday, July 26, 2010 to ensure that any necessary accommodations can be provided.